
Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

PROF 1 H. 
MBUS, MCPS, FCPS 

N 
DEP T OF FORENSIC MDtC1 
JUINAH SINDH MEDICA. UtilVERLI1 

 KARAC1i1 

(DR. MALIKHAMEEDULLAHKHAN) 
M0S..DiP 

ADMINISTRATIVE EXECUTIVE 
RACHI 

Dr. Malik Hameeduflah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(N?çvD) Karachi 

Mr. Mumtaz Mi Channa 
(Member I Secretary) 
Consultant P & D / Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

e1opmett 
planflI9 De 

procuremetPePt JSMU 

Mr. Naveed Au 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

Mr. Majid Ali Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NlCH) 

ROCUREME OVF 

p&!)1 
iinna' Sndt Medical Un 

in 
Equiptrn' 

Natioi'!' 
VI h 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency:  JINNAH SINDU MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI  

2. Tender Reference No: JSMU/P.D/NIT/I442 DATED 23-11-2017  

3. Tender DescriptionfName of work/item: SupI)Iv & fixiva of work station & wall cabinets in campus I& II  

4. Method of I'rocurement: Single State Two envelope 

5. Tender Published: 35491 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold;  04 Four 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Three 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  23-12-2017 

 

(Provide c/eta//s in separate jbrin, 

 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  01 One 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 02 Two  

• 1. Financial Bid Opening date: 15-01-2018  

       

       

       

       



Engineer 

Government Ut akisan 

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi.  

-1DMALIKHAMEE DULLAH KHAN) 
M8BS., DIP CARD.,ASSDCIATE PHYSICIAN & 

ADMlNlSTRj.lv[ EXECUTIVE 
NJCVDKARAC 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa 
(Member / Secretary) 
Consultant P & D I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

uttuiit
tpiTIeflt Parfl"9 Devet 

oocnenh Dejt: JSMU 

Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University,  Karachi. 

ROCUREJ OtFICER 
P& / Procure,,t Depar,,,,ei 

Jlnnah Sin Medical Univers;i 

12.,Bid Evaluation Report: 

S/N 

S 
Nmne (.f Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
1/ic Bidder 

Ranking in 
teriiis qf coSt 

Reasons far 

rejection 
Renuirks 

0 1 2 3 5 6 

Wall Dino Panhwar 10.575.000 
Accepted because the rates 
quoted were found lowest 

Accepted 

Noor Muhammad & 
Sons 

14,482,500 
Rejected because the rates 

quoted were found Highest 
Rejected 

' 
Murad Engineering 
Services 

Financial Bid 
Return Un- 
opened 

Financial Bid 
Return Un-
opened 

Does not meet qualification 
criteria 

Disqualify due to non- 
compliance as per criteria 

Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

PRO H. MIR 
MEBS, MCPS, FCPS 

CHAIRMAN 
DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICNE 
JINNAM SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERStTY 

KARACHI 



Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
National institute of Cardiovascular Diseases (NICVD) Karachi 

(DR. MALLKHAMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
MBS.,DiP CRD..ASSOCRTEPSICIAN& 

ADSTRATlVE EXECUTIVE 
NICVD KARACHI 

Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & 0 / Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
P&D / Procurmeflt DepartmeI 

Jtnnah Sindh Medicat Universi 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY & FIXING OF WORK STATION & WALL CABINETS IN CAMPUS I & II AT JINNAH  
SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI  

S QUALIFICATION & EVALUATION CRITERIA 

SIN RESPONSE CRITERIA MENTION IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS MIS Wali M/S Noor 
Dm0 Panhwal Muhammad 

& Sons 

M/S Murad 
Engineering 
Services 

1.  The bidder must have done at least Five (05) Contacts of similar 
nature in any of the last three years. Similar nature means supply of 
furniture & installation of work stations" (Please submit copy of P0 / 
Contract Agreement / Notification of Award) 

YES YES NO 

2.  Bidder should not have been barred by any of provincial or Federal 
Govt Dept agency organization or autonomous body or private sector 
organization anywhere in pak ( submission of under taking on 100/-
legal stamp paper) 

YES YES NO 

3.  The bidder must have turnover/sales exceeding (30 Million) in PKR 
annually in any of last three years (Submission of Audited Annual 
Reports or reputable Bank Statements. 

YES YES NO 

4.  Repair & Maintenance of the proposed products / items should be 
easily possible from the market without any dependency to any 
specific vendor of supplier. 

YES YES YES 

5.  All proposed items must have at least one year warranty YES YES YES 

6.  Latest income tax certificate (NTN) and valid GST Registration 
Certificate and valid SRB Registration 

YES YES YES 

7.  Registration with PEC with Relevant category (If applicable) YES YES YES 

8. Compliance on technical specification given in the bidding documents YES YES NO 

Prof. Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of PROFCAPDRF1iRAT. H. M!RZA 
Jinnah Sindh Medical Universji icps 

CHAIRMAN 
DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE 
JINNAR SINDH MEDICAL UI1VER8ITY 

\r.. ,- --' / KARACHI 
Mr. Muz Au CS'itht?r3Jjltaflf' 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant, Y Devetopmen 
P & D / Procurement DepWflt D.p: JSii.j 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University,Karachi. 

Engineer Natio:,j
°ChiJd Health 

Government of Pakistan 
Mr. Majid Ali Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NlCH) 



onsitt I 

p .;nL) 
JSMU 

Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

PROF. CAPT. DR.. FARHAT. H. MIRZA 
MBB$, tdCP8b FCPS 

cUMPidAN 
PAR N5TC 

JINNAB 8INDH MEDICAl UNIVERSiTY - 

(R. MALIKHAMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
S. 

AD;NiSTRATlVE EXECUTIVE 

Dr. Malik hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Murntaz Au Channa 
(Member I Secretary) 
Consultant P & D I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

Mr. Naveed Ali 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

ROCLJREMENT OF10ER 
P&D I Proc rement Deprtmen1 
Jinnah Sindh Medical Unversit 

.JINNAI-t SINI)FI MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT I)EPARTMENT 

Ref#: JSMU/P&DlProc/ )'\ Date:  

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF TECHNICAL BID 
FOR 

SUPPLY AND FIXING OF WORK STATION & WALL CABINETS IN CAMPUS- I & II AT JINNAH 

SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI  

The bidding Documents for the above mentioned work was opened on 23-12-2017 at 11:30 AM: the time 
of receipt of bidding documents was 11:00 AM. The bidding documents were opened before Procurement 
Committee members (Attendant sheet attached as Arinexure 'A") 

In the presence of following bidders who submitted their bid documents (Attendant sheet of the bidders) is 
attached herewith as Annexure "B". 

a. M/S WALl DINO PAN HWAR 
b. M/S MURAD ENGINEERING SERVICES 
c. M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 

The sealed envelopes were opened and each bid was signed by the Procurement Committee members. At the end 

of the meeting the Chairman thanked to all the Participants / their authorized represatives 

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

  

quTpmr1 rsv4r 

Natici' 
1•  

  

    



Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

H, MmzA 
MBBS, ?4CPS, cs 
AN 

DEPARTMENT OF FORENSIC MED1CU13 
JINNAH SINDII MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 

KARACHI 

PROP: 

Mr. Naveed Au 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & 0 I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

ROCIJREMENT OFF CER 
P&p/PtccrementDepa meflt 

Jinnal SindI Medical Uni e.s4 

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

!mn' En?? 
atIon . 

GDvernwiui 

5 JINNAII SINI)H MEI)ICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 

S .

PLANNIN(; & DEVELOPMENT I)EPARTMENT 

Ref#: JSMU/P&D/Proc/ \ (\ \\ Date: —L -k 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING FINANCIAL BID 
FOR 

SUPPLY AND FIXING OF WORK STATION & WALL CABINETS IN CAMPUS- I & II AT JINNAH 

SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI  

Financial Proposal for the above mentioned work was opened on 15-01-2018 at 11:30 AM. The Financial 
bids were opened before Procurement Committee (Attendant sheet attached as Annexure A') 

In the presence of following bidders who qualified the technical proposal (Attendant sheet of the bidders) 
is attached herewith as Annexure B 

a. M/S WALl DINO PANHWAR 
b. MIS NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 

The sealed envelopes were opened and each bid was signed by the Procurement members. At the end of the 

meeting the Chairman thanked to all the Participants I their authorized representatives 

(DR. MALIKHAMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
M.S....D1 CARD ASSOCIATEPHSICIAN& 

AV'N1STRATIVE EXECUTIVE 
NICVD KARACHI 

P!annj11 
CveIopmflt 

Dept: J.. 'i 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa 
(Member / Secretary) 
Consultant P & D I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 



FINANCIAL COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF BIDDERS  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

1.  

2.  

Tender Description Name of 

Invitation of Bid No 

Works SUPPLY 
UNIVERSITY 

Qty required 

JSMU/P.D/PROC/NIT/1 

AND FIXING OF 
KARACHI 

038 

Price Per unit 

WORK STATION & WALL CABINETS IN CiMPUS- I & II AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL 

Dated: 26.10-2017 at (Annex "A"). 

Cost offered by the Ranking in 
S/N Name of firms or Bidders bidder 

(Rs.) 
terms of 

cost 
Remarks 

170 Nos 47500 8,075,000 

2500 sq ft 1000 2,500,000 
01 

M/S WALl DINO PAN HWAR 
1 Lowest Contract may be awarded 

10,575,000 

(Including taxes) 

170 Nos 69750 11,857,500 

M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & 2500 sq ft 1050 2,625,000 
02 2' Lowest Contract cannot be awarded 

14,482,500 SONS 

(Including taxes) 

M/S MURAD ENINEERING 
03 Financial bid return un-opened Contract cannot be awarded 

SERVICES 

Recommendation M/S WALl DINO PANHWAR is substantive responsive lowest evaluated bidder the rate offered is 10,575,000/- (One Hundred Five Lac Seventy 

Five Thousand only Rupees) including all Tax, hence contract may be awarded to M/S WALl DINO PANHWAR 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive. 

(M DULLAR KHAN) 
EBS. D C.RC., ASSOCIATE PhSICtA.N& 

A,STRJlvE EXECUTIVE 
PROP. CAPT. DR. FARHAT, H. M!RZA NICVO KARACHi 

1IBBS, IVICPS, FCPS 
CUPJRMj 

DEPARrNT OF FORENSIC MEDIC! 
JUNAJj S1NDjj MEDICAL UNWERS[Ty  

Mr. Mumta Au Channa 
(Member! Secretary) 
Consultant P & D 1 Procurement 
Jirinah Sindh Medical University 

Planning Oevct 
Procureme,,ji fl?l 

Mr. Naveed 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procuremen: Deptt. 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, 

pPEMENT FFCER 
P&D I prccurement Department 

Jinnah Sindh Medici tiniversit)  

Mr. Majid Ali Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health 
(NlC 

Prof. Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

Nalional L:;.
Ii 

'I 



JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

COMMITTEE MEMBER ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated: Time: 11:30 A.M 

01 - 
1 

J A.,L 

Name Signature 

Prof Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
'ead of Forensic Medicine Dept: 

JSMU, Karachi. 

Chairman 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
Administrative Executive, 

+ National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Member 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa, 
Consultant, 
P&D/ Procurement Depament 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi. 

Member! Secretary 

'-'7) 

Mr. Majid All Memon 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
NICH Karachi 

Member 

Mr. Naveed Au 
Procurement Officer 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi 

Member 

CONLTANT 
P & D! Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 

Y 



JINNAH SIN OH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
Planning & Development I Procurement Department 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated:  'iS /t  211* 

Oac i\CC  
1mw: 11:33 AM 

&j.:3Q c k  

L  

S!No Name of Company Name of Representative Contact # Signature 

I 

6Vahci I%1,SLM_ ,92'a 
2  

A-f ceyoaC er2 o33c3Q77aac 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

---- - 
CONSULTANT 
P & Cl Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 



OFCJA1 g 

t
.
C
,
.. 

H MEDICAL 
KARACIil 

Ct:S,C 

MEDICV 
RSI. 

UKHAMEEDULLAH 
M8S.. DIP CARO..ASSOClAT PH  

ADMINISTRATIVE EXECUTIV 
NICVDKARACPU 

HAN) 
ICIAN& 

t 

) 

f 
JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 

P & D I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

COMMITTEE MEMBER ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated:  

A'-f)
Time: 11:30A.M 

;c /-"/?K iA-ifOtI  7VD tL-L 

__&__ji____i  

jt.1 C7viPi 

fLLI.e 

Prl I)r. Mr. Farhat l-Iussait Mirza 
Hid of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
JSML:. Karachi. 

Dr. FJilic rlameeddlah Khan, 
Ad n isrztiie Executive, 
Naki at kstitute of Cardiovascular Dseases 
(NIvD Iarachi. 

Mr lJknntaz All Charina, 
C .)1:Lltfl1, 
P' Pracuerient Depar:nient 
ii il. irdi Medical Uniiersity Karachi. 

Chairman 

L_ 

Member 

Member / Secretary 

Member 

. 

Livad AU 
P C j f:I t Ciflice: 
ii I irdi .1eoical University, Karachi 

Mr L: A Thb 
S1i) I- o5ital Equipment Engineer 
i;i:ih irdti Medical University, Karachi 

1on' 
N :&v 

CONStJtTANT 
P & D/ Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 



I 

JINJNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
P & D I PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

€
Dated:  
Time: 11:30 A.M 

h  
\r   Nk  

S/No Name of Company Name of Representative 

\bJo _"S~vn f 
2 

K\ .-t  & - 

3 

Contact # 

fl41   

3301 2c4t(y4.. 

4 

13 

CONSuLTANT 
F & 01 Procurement 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

